5. Cancellation and written-back of the moving expenses during
the period of occurrence   ---   ---

6. Adjustment to losses of subsidiaries not made up   --- 1,449,420.83

7. Debts not recoverable   ---   ---

8. Employees’ welfare and bonus fund withdrawn   ---   ---

9. Goodwill written back -579,543.55 -257,831.66

According to Business Accounting System 3,243,038,176.29 33,367,874.20

- 5 -

II. Changes in Share Capital and Particulars about Shares Held by Main Shareholders
1. Ended June 30, 2006, the Company’s total shares remained unchanged compared with that at the end of
the last year.
2. Ended June 30, 2006, the Company has 125,139 shareholders, including 111,601 shareholders of
A-share and 13,538 shareholders of B-share.
3. Shares held by shareholders
3.1 Statement on the share changes of the Company

   Unit: share
Before the change Increase or decrease during the change (+, -) After the change

Amount

Proportion
(%)

Newly
issued

shares

Bonus
shares

Shares
transferred

from public
reserves

Others Subtotal Amount
Proportion

(%)

I. Shares with
restrictions on

sales

174,952,900 29.06 - -56,048,888 - - -56,048,888 118,904,012 19.75

1. Shares held
by the State

- - - - - - - - -

2. Shares held
by State-owned

legal person

90,949,746 15.10 - -38,557,154 - - -38,557,154 52,392,592 8.70

3. Shares held
by other
domestic

investors

55,003,154 9.14 - -11,452,649 - - -11,452,649 43,550,505 7.23

Including:

Shares held by
domestic legal
person

55,000,000 9.14 - -11,453,437 - - -11,453,437 43,546,563 7.23

Shares held by

domestic
natural person
(shares held by

senior
executives)

3,154  - +788 - - +788 3,942

4. Shares held
by foreign

investors

29,000,000 4.82 - -6,039,085 - - -6,039,085 22,960,915 3.81

Including:

Shares held by
foreign legal
person

29,000,000 4.82 - -6,039,085 - - -6,039,085 22,960,915 3.81

Shares held by

foreign natural
person

- - - - - - - - -

II. Shares
without

restrictions on
sales

427,033,452 70.94 - +56,048,888 - - +56,048,888 483,082,340 80.25

1. RMB
ordinary shares

224,195,550 37.24 - +56,048,888 - - +56,048,888 280,244,438 46.55

2. Domestically

listed foreign
shares

202,837,902 33.69 - - - - - 202,837,902 33.69

3. Overseas
listed foreign

shares

- - - - - - - - -

4. Others - - - - - - - - -

III. Total shares 601,986,352 100 - - - - - 601,986,352 100

- 6 -

3.2 Ended Jun. 30, 2006, particulars about shares held by the top ten shareholders and the top
ten shareholders of circulation share:

Shares held by the top ten shareholders holding restricted shares and the restrictions:
   Unit: Share

No.
Name of shareholders

holding restricted shares

Amount of

restricted shares

held

Time for

listing and

trading

Amount of shares newly

increased for listing and

trading

Restrictions

1
OVERSEAS CHINESE

TOWN GROUP COMPANY
52,392,592 Mar. 30, 2008 - Note 1

2
ANHUI TIANDA